
 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

MONTH: JULY 2025 
Creating a Habit of Excellence: “Excellence is not an act, but a habit. We are what we 

repeatedly do” – Will Durant 

    

 
 

DATE Day TITLE Incharge 

12/7/2025 Sat Teachers’ Rejoining Teachers 

14/7/2025 Mon 

School Reopens 
Assembly: The Art of Gratitude 

Assembly: The Power of Speech and Silence- Why Your 
Words Matter 

Nur to XII 
XI Ruby 

 
III Bose 

15/7/2025 Tues 
Harela Celebration 

Assembly: Sow Green, Grow Hope- The Message of Harela 
KG 

III Bose 

16/7/2025 Wed Harela Holiday 

17/7/2025 Thu 
Meditation 

Van Mahotsav Plantation Programme 
Assembly: Monsoon Magic- A Gift from Nature 

VI to XII 
Youth Club 

UKG 

18/7/2025 Fri Special Assembly: Nelson Mandela International Day   III Bose & XI Topaz 

19/7/2025 Sat 
World Chess Day 

Assembly: Time Management- Mastering the Clock 
Hobby Students 

XI Topaz 

21/7/2025 Mon Class Test-English I to XII 

22/7/2025 Tues 
Assembly: National Flag Day 

Assembly: Integrity- Doing Right When No One’s Watching 
Assembly: Staying Clean in the Rain 

III Kalam 
XI Sapphire 

LKG 

23/7/2025 Wed 
Meditation 

Shreshtha – Abhivaykti (Hindi Department) 
I to V 

VI to XII 

24/7/2025 Thu 
Meditation 

Shreshtha – Abhivaykti (Hindi Department) 
Assembly: Are We Listening to Our Planet? 

VI to XII 
I to V 

III Kalam 

25/7/2025 Fri 
IIMUN Session 

 
Shreshtha – Abhivaykti (Hindi Department) 

MUN Club IX, 
XI & XII (Topaz) 

KG 

26/7/2025 Sat 

Cleanliness Drive 
Assembly: Saluting the Brave Remembering Kargil Heroes 

 
 
 
 

Boys’ Counselling Session 

V & VI  
III Kalam & XI Sapphire 

IX to XII 
(School Counsellor)  

28/7/2025 Mon Class Test-Hindi/Sanskrit/Chem./Accts/History I to XII 

29/7/2025 Tues 
Party: Monsoon Mania  

Assembly: Rain and Renewal - How Nature Heals Herself  
Assembly: International Tiger Day 

KG 
III Raman 

X Ruby 

30/7/2025 Wed 
Meditation 

Party with Principal  
Criteria – ‘Best Holiday Homework’ 

I to V 
 

VI to XII  

31/7/2025 Thu 
Meditation 

Party with Principal  
Criteria – ‘Best Holiday Homework’ 

VI to XII 
 

I to V 


